











4.1

WASHINGTON COUNTY

2015
FUND
cuas 2012 2013 Jan-Jun 2014 2014 2015
Actual Actual Actual Actual  Approved
Line {tem Description Expenditures  Expenditures  Expenditures  Expenditures Budget Requested
PERSONAL SERVICES
1010 WORKMEN'S COMP 1,799.00 1,472.00 388.00 815.44  2,000.00 2,000.00
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 1,799.00 1,472.00 388.00 815.44  2,000.00 2,000.00
Line Item Description
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 763,135.00 764,394.10 762,934.00 382,467.04 762,934.00 847,934.00
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 763,135.00 764,394.10 762,934.00 382,467.04 762,934.00 847,934.00
2015 BUDGET requested - FIRE PROCTECTION 764,934.00 765,866.10 . v-,322.00 383,282.48 ..~,334.00 849,934.00







4.1A

FIRE PROTECTION JUSTIFICATION

WASHINGTON COUNTY

2015
_Fm) Difference
- 2014 2015
Approved
Line Item Description Budget  Requested
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 762,934.00 847,934.00 85,000.00 See attached

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 762,934.00 847,934.00 85,000.00

2015 BUDGET requested - FIRE PROCTECTION 762,934.00 847,934.00 85,000.00



















AMBULANCE SERVICE JUSTIFICATION

WASH!MATARE ~ATIMTY

2015
FUNC
2014 2015
Approved
Line item Description Budget Requested
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
3006 MEDICAL/DENTAL/HOSPITAL 797,010.00 788,025.00
TOTAL OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 797,010.00 788,025.00
2015 BUDGET requested - AMBULANCE SERVICE 797,010.00 788,025.00
CEMS 561.000.00
788,025.00

Difference

Vev












4.2C

Post Office Box 1521

417 Holcomb Street
Springdale, AR 72765-1521
Phone (479) 7514510

Fax (479) 750-8104

September 10, 2014

Cheryl Bolinger

Washington County Comptroller
280 North College, Suite 210
Fayetteville, AR 72701 -

Re: 2015 EMS Subsidy Request

Dear Cheryl,

The EMS Division budget for the Springdale Fire Department has increased for
2015. Our adjusted budget amount increased from $2,473,898.00 to $2,582, 756.

Our 2015 subsidy request is based on 6,400 total EMS calls made by the
Springdale Fire Department for year 2013. Of those calls, 564 or 8.79% were in
the area identified as Map Attachment A. At 8.79% of the total cost, the
Washington County subsidy for 2015 is $227, 024.25.

Our 2015 request is $8,985.62 less than what was requested in 2014. This is due to
the percentage of the total calls decreasing from 9.55% to 8.79%.

I will be attending the budget meeting on the 22" and will be happy to answer any
questions at that time. I also need to remind everyone that we are continuing to
move forward with pulling back our primary EMS response area to align with our
corporate city limits.

Becky Stewart and CEMS continue to make the necessary preparations so that
CEMS will assume the responsibility of being the primary EMS provider to Map

Attachment A, beginning January 1, 2016. This would eliminate the county
subsidizing the City of Springdale for EMS.

Sincerely,

N L
~—" Kevin McDonald

Asst, Fire Chief

Cc: Fire Chief Mike Irwin













4.3

WASHINGTON COUNTY

20151
FUND T
- - 2011 2012 2013 Jan-Jun 2014 2014 2015
Actual Actual Actual Actua!  Approved
Line ftem Description Expenditures  Expenditures  Expenditures  Expenditures Budget  Requested
PERSONAIL SERVICES
1001 SALARIES, FULL-TIME 48,990.00 83,710.94 95,151.41 54,428.89 113,760.00 113,050.00
1002 SALARIES, PART-TIME 28,730.00 26,684.90 49,629.50 31,499.03  55,000.00 55,000.00
1005 OVERTIME/OTHER PREMIUM COMPENSATION 145.43
1006 SOCIAL SECURITY MATCHING 5,525.82 8,025.56 10,594.23 6,255.74  12,910.00 12,578.00
1008 NONCONTRIBUTORY RETIREMENT 5,881.87 11,600.02 14,390.69 9,947.93  25,040.00 24,578.00
1009 HEALTH INSURANCE MATCHING 3,060.00 6,600.00 6,600.00 5,754.00 9,864.00 9,864.00
1010 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION 256.00 237.00 279.29 177.22 310.00 300.00
1016 LIFE INSURANCE 132.00 264.00 264.00 154.00 264.00 264.00
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 92,575.69 137,122.42 177,054.55 108,216.81 217,148.00 215,634.00
SUPPLIES
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES 3,911.02 9,942.19 12,977.52 6,057.36  20,000.00 18,000.00
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT 3,639.40 10,447.87 11,046.36 6,772.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
2003 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 500.00 500.00
2005 FOOD 184.78
2006 CLOTHING/UNIFORMS 1,248.78 1,049.88 2,425.20 800.00 800.00
2007 FUEL, OIL & LUBRICANTS 8,117.40 9,285.80 11,416.89 3,571.03  15,000.00 15,000.00
2008 TIRES & TUBES 114.23 - 838.30 1,500.00 1,500.00
2009 COMPUTER/IT EQUIPMENT 1,939.77 4,159.09 2,875.18
2020 BUILDING MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 62.98
2023 PARTS & REPAIRS 1,137.76 1,911.56 520.00 587.20 1,000.00 1,000.00
2024 MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE CONTRACTS
TOTAL SUPPLIES 20,108.36 37,044 .15 42,099.45 16,987.59 41,800.00 39,800.00
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
3006 MEDICAL/DENTAL/HOSPITAL 360.00 180.00
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 385.96 3,221.14 719.38 2,546.64 4,000.00 4,000.00
3020 TELEPHONE/FAX - LANDLINE 742.57 437.08 379.59 156.98 1,000.00 1,000.00
3021 POSTAGE 41.40 337.74 66.45 296.35 300.00 300.00
3022 CELL PHONES/PAGERS 3,100.48 2,728.64 2,828.79 914.04 3,500.00 3,500.00
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION 404.20 1,789.64 1,532.61 720.18 2,000.00 2,000.00
3030 TRAVEL 184.20 670.78
3032 MILEAGE 487.60
3052 FIRE AND EXTENDED COVERAGE 60.00 11.02 45.25 100.00 100.00
3053 FLEET LIABILITY 1,815.00 3,005.00 3,073.00 3,187.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
3071 RENT - MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
3090 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 75.00 125.00 265.50 400.00 400.00
3094 MEALS AND LODGING 2,046.57 798.55 506.53 111.87 1,500.00 1,500.00
3095 PAUPERS & WELFARE 430.00 2,000.00
3100 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 1,844.18 34.93
3101 TRAINING/EDUCATION 2,600.00 1,995.50 535.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
TOTAL SERVICES AND CHARGES 13,115.36 14,892.42 11,545.75 8,243.81 19,800.00 21,800.00
CAPITAL
4005 VEHICLES 60,006.00 26,001.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL - 60,006.00 26,001.00 - - -
2015 BUDGET Reguest - CORONER 99.41 PR 256,700.75 133,448.21 278,74° " °77,234.00



WASHINGTON COUNTY

2015t
FUND DEPT
Annual
Slot Title Grade Salary
0419001 CORONER UN  89,358.00
0419002 OFFICE MANAGER 8 23,692.00

113,050.00



CORONER JUSTIFICATION

WASHINGTON COUNTY

2015E
FUND: I
2014 2015
Approved
Line Item Description B“dﬁet Requested
SUPPLIES
2001 GENERAL SUPPLIES 20,000.00 18,000.00 Moved money to 3095 Paupers/Welfare
2002 SMALL EQUIPMENT 3,000.00 3,000.00
2003 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 500.00 500.00
2006 CLOTHING/UNIFORMS 800.00 800.00
2007 FUEL, OIL & LUBRICANTS 15,000.00 15,000.00
2008 TIRES & TUBES 1,500.00 1,500.00
2023 PARTS & REPAIRS 1,000.00 1,000.00
TOTALSUPPLIES  41,800.00 39,800.00
OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES
3009 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,000.00 4,000.00
3020 TELEPHONE/FAX - LANDLINE 1,000.00 1,000.00
3021 POSTAGE 300.00 300.00
3022 CELL PHONES/PAGERS 3,500.00 3,500.00
3023 INTERNET CONNECTION 2,000.00 2,000.00
3052 FIRE AND EXTENDED COVERAGE 100.00 100.00
3053 FLEET LIABILITY 4,000.00 4,000.00
3090 DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 400.00 400.00
3094 MEALS AND LODGING 1,500.00 1,500.00
3095 PAUPERS & WELFARE 2,000.00 2,000.00 Moved money from Supplies for Pauper cremations
3101 TRAINING/EDUCATION 3,000.00 3,000.00
TOTAL SERVICES AND CHARGES  19,800.00 21,800.00 2,000.00
2015 BUDGET Request - CORONER 61,600.00 61,600.00 0.00

VeV






















































